C O I L S
DIVISION RAE CORPORATION
Booster Coils • Fluid Coils
Steam Coils • Evaporator Coils
Condenser Coils • Industrial Coils
Quick Reference Guide
The Guide to All Things RAE Coils
2
RAE Coils Model Nomenclature
Tube Size*
38 = 3/8” O.D.
12 = 1/2” O.D.
58 = 5/8” O.D.
11 = 1” O.D.
Coil Type
B = Booster (Flanged)
BS = Booster (Slip & Drive)
C = Condenser
D = Direct Expansion
S = Steam
SD = Steam Distributing
W = Water
Fin Height**
Fin Length
Tube Length
Fin Spacing
Fins Per Inch
Rows Deep
Fin Type
F = Flat
W = Waffle
C = Sine
Circuiting Fraction
Q = Quarter
H = Half
T = Three-quarter
F = Full
N = One & one-half
D = Double
E = One tube fed (headerless)
J = Two tube fed (headerless)
Z = Special
Hand (air hitting in back of head)
R = Right
L = Left
*Notes:
3/8” tube fin heights are in increments of 1”
1/2” tube fin heights are in increments of 1-1/4”
5/8” tube fin heights are in increments of 1-1/2”
1” tube fin heights are in increments of 3”
3
RAE Coils Terminology
Blow Through The supply fan is upstream of the cooling coil.
BTU British thermal unit
Cleanable Tubes Threaded plugs are provided for each tube or a removable plate is provided usually at the return bend end of the
coil.
Coil Circuitry
The ratio of the number of water inlet tubes to the number of tubes in the first row fed directly from the entering
water header. Example: A single circuit coil has all tubes fed in the first row as compared to a half circuit coil where
only 1/2 of the tubes are fed in the first row. Examples of typical coil circuiting can be found on page 10.
Condensate Burst A phenomena where condensate fills the space between fins and the air traveling across the coil pushes or bursts
the water into the airstream.  Commonly referred to as water carryover.
CW Chilled water
De-Saturation Coil A coil design that provides integral 1-2 degrees re-heat to avoid wet final filters that are immediately downstream
of a cooling coil and supply fan is in a blow-thru position.
Draw Through The supply fan is downstream of the cooling coil.
DX Distributor
Refrigerant distributors improve system performance by mixing the refrigerant liquid and vapor as it leaves the
thermal expansion valve (TEV). This ensures that all circuits of the evaporator are evenly fed, which means the
evaporator is fully utilized and operating efficiently
EAT Entering air temperature into coil
EWT Entering water temperature into coil
FPS Feet per second
GPM Gallons per minute
HW Hot water
Intermediate
 Drain Pan